GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3958
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.12.2015

CONSTRUCTION OF FOURTH PLATFORM AT KANNUR STATION

3958. SHRIMATI P. K. SREEMATHI TEACHER :

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has got any proposal for the construction of fourth platform at Kannur railway station;

(b) if so, the project outlay for the construction of fourth platform;

(c) whether the Government is proposing to accord sanction to the above work during this financial year; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) There is no approved work for construction of the fourth platform at

Kannur Railway station at present.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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